
Item Cover Page 

MEETING TYPE: Board of Alderman 

DATE: 

SUBMITTED BY:  

ITEM TYPE: 

AGENDA SECTION: 

SUBJECT: 

DETAILS: 

September 8, 2025

Michael D. Ambrose, Town Manager

Consideration

Considerations

Consider the Approval of Change Order #3 for Sewer Project

(25-02) in the Amount of $135,938.00

Consider the approval of Change Order Number 3 for Sewer Project (25-02) in the total amount of

$135,938.00 with a 7-day time extension. This change order includes an increase in existing bid item

quantities totaling $110,974.00, which covers additional gravity sewer installation in both ductile iron and

PVC pipe, cured-in-place pipe lining, one additional standard manhole, and inlet protection for erosion

control. It also includes the addition of a new bid item in the amount of $24,964.00 for the removal and

replacement of 28 feet of 30-inch reinforced concrete pipe, including the demolition and rebuild of a storm

drain box inlet. The 7-day time extension accounts for 4 days lost to rain delays and 3 days required for the

additional reinforced concrete pipe work.

Requested Action: Motion to Approve Change Order #3 for Sewer Project (25-02) in the total amount of

$135,938.00 with a 7-day time extension.

 

 

 

 

 

 


