
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 5090-02 

Owner: Town of Landis                                               Owner’s Project No.: SPR-W-ARP-0184 & CS370652-03 
Engineer: Municipal Engineering Services Company, P.A.        Engineer’s Project No.: G20053 
Contractor: Locke-Lane Construction Inc.                                     Contractor’s Project No.: 5090 
Project: S. Upright Street Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation.   
Contract Name: S. Upright Street Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation.  
Date Issued: 11/18/2024                                                                 Effective Date of Change Order: 5/31/2025 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description:   See the following pages for details and drawings.  

Attachments: NA 

Change in Contract Price 

              Change in Contract Times 
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a 

number of days] 
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

Substantial Completion: June 16, 2025 
$ 1,698,220.00 Ready for final 

payment: 
July 16, 2025 

  [Increase} from previously approved Change Orders 
No. 1 to No. [1]: 

[None} from previously approved Change Orders No.1 
to No. [1]: 

Substantial Completion: NA 
$ 61,551.00 Ready for final 

payment: 
NA 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: NA 

$ 1,759,771.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

NA 

  [Increase] this Change Order: [Increase] this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: September 19, 2025 

$ Increase: $118,499 Ready for final 
payment: 

October 17, 2025 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: September 19, 2025 

$ 1,878,270.00 Ready for final 
payment: 

October 17, 2025 

Recommended by Engineer (if required) Accepted by Contractor 

By: 

Title: 

Date: 

Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) 

By: 

Title: 

Date: 

Project Manager

June 26, 2025

Town Manager

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Project Manager

June 26, 2025



EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 2 of 2 

Description:   

1. Increase Bid item quanties already in the contract: $83,415.00
a. Bid Item 2: Gravity Sewer-8 Inch Diameter Class 350 Ductile Iron. 0-6’ deep

i. Add 119 LF to contract
1. $154.00 LF. Total added to contract: $18,326

b. Bid Item 10: Connection of existing sewer pipe to new manhole.
i. Add 3 to contract

1. $2,788.00 each. Total added to contract: $8,364.00
c. Bid item 11: Connection of new sewer pipe to existing manhole.

i. Add 2 to contract.
1. $5,500.00 each. Total added to contract: $11,000.00

d. Bid item 21: Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter.
i. Add 155’ to contract

1. $295 per LF. Total added to contract: $45,725
2. Additional Bid items to add to contract: $35,084.00

a. Bid item 33: Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Replacement / Reconnection to New /
Rehabilitated Main. 6” Lateral

i. Add 4 to contract.
1. $4,250 Each. Total added to contract: $17,000

b. Bid item 34: Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Replacement / Reconnection to New /
Rehabilitated Manhole. 6” Lateral

i. Add 2 to contract.
1. $4,570 Each. Total added to contract: $9,140

c. Bid item 35: Install 5x5 Storm Drain Cover with grate on top of existing brick drain inlet.
i. Add 1 to contract.

1. $8,944 Each. Total added to contract: $8,944
3. Time extension is to cover the following:

a. Rain delays
i. 1 week

b. Additional / clarified scope of work
i. Concrete Curb and Gutter along with Concrete patching in various locations.

1. 1 week
ii. Installation of service connections on lines that are getting a new CIPP liner.

1. 5 weeks
c. Unknown utility placements: Waterlines were found on top of Sewer Service lines. This

required additional time to perform vacuum operations and hand digging.
i. 3 weeks

d. Delays due to residential property owner’s fences being on top of the towns right of
ways. This impacted our ability to have additional crews working in those areas.

i. 4 weeks



6
8
 S

h
ip

w
as

h
 D

ri
ve

, 
G

ar
n
er

, 
N

C
 2

7
5
2
9
 -
 P

h
o
n
e:

 9
1
9
-7

7
2
-5

3
9
3

P
.O

. 
B

o
x 

3
4
9
, 
B

o
o
n
e,

 N
C

 2
8
6
0
7
 -
 P

h
o
n
e:

 8
2
8
-2

6
2
-1

7
6
7

L
ic

en
s
e 

N
u
m
b
er

s
: 
F
-0

8
1
2
 &

 C
-5

8
6

M
u
n
ic

ip
a
l
 E

n
g
in

e
e
r
in

g
, 
in

c
. 

M

8
N

,
C

,
P

$

L

EN

G
,N

E
E

5
,N

G

TO
W

N
 O

F 
LA

N
D

IS
SA

N
IT

A
R

Y 
SE

W
ER

 S
YS

TE
M

 R
EH

A
B

R
O

W
A

N
 C

O
U

N
TY

, N
O

R
TH

 C
A

R
O

LI
N

A

S-1

S-1
S-4

S-5

S-6

S-7

S.
 C

O
RR

EL
L 

ST
.

S.
 C

O
RR

EL
L 

ST
.

S. C
H

APEL ST.

E. CORRIHER ST.E. CORRIHER ST.

S. Z
ION ST.

S. M
AIN

 ST.

E. ROUND ST.

S-3

S-2

E. RYDER AVE.

S.
 C

EN
TR

AL
 A

VE

E. CORRIHER ST.

E.
 R

IC
E 

ST
.

E. R
IC

E ST.

S. H
IG

HLA
ND AVE.

S. M
AIN

 ST.

S-11

S-10

S-9

S-8

S-11

S-2A

E. R
IC

E ST.

S.
 M

AI
N

 S
T.

W
. ROUND ST.

HOKE ST.

SR 27
39

SR
 2

73
9

SR
 1464

MH 04A
MH 04

MH 03

MH 02

MH 01

MH 015

MH 016

MH 013

MH 014

MH 05

MH 09

MH 010

MH 011

MH 012

MH 06

MH 07

MH 08

MH 020

MH 019

MH 018

MH 017

MH 021

MH 022

MH 023

MH 030

MH 031

MH 032

MH 028

MH 029

MH 024

MH 027

MH 025

MH 026

MH 17 Line
Per Mesco

Nothing. Previously
replaced /  lined

Nothing. Previously
replaced / lined

Ductile 
Deep area
80'

Bid item #2
Ductile
0-6' deep
60'

Bid item #2
Ductile
0-6' deep
40'

Bid item #2
Ductile 
0-6' deep
Added by Mesco
20'

Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #2
Ductile
0-6' deep
Ductile per Mesco
207'

PVC

Ductile

CIPP

New Precast

Cementitious Lining Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #11
Tie new pipe into
existing Manhole

CIPP per Mesco

Bid item #11
Tie new pipe into
existing Manhole

Bid item #11
Tie new pipe into
existing Manhole

Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #10
Tie existing pipe into
New Manhole

Bid item #11
Tie new pipe into
existing Manhole

Bid item #11
Tie new pipe into
existing Manhole

Curb and Gutter

Bid item #21
Curb and Gutter
259'

Bid item #21
Curb and Gutter
90'

Bid item #21
Curb and Gutter
65'



S
. M

A
IN

 S
T.

S
. ZIO

N
 S

T.

LOD

LOD

LOD

LOD
LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD

LOD

LO
D

LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LOD LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LOD

LO
D

LODLODLODLODLODLOD

LODLOD

LODLODLODLODLODLODLODLODLODLOD
LOD

LOD
LOD

LOD

LO
D

LOD

LO
D LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

TC
E

TC
E

TC
E

TCETCETCETCETCETCE
TCETCETCETCETCETCETCETCETCETCE

TCE
TCE

TCE

TCE
TCE

TCE
LOD

LOD
LOD

LOD

LO
D

LO
D

6
8
 S

h
ip

w
as

h
 D

ri
ve

, 
G

ar
n
er

, 
N

C
 2

7
5
2
9
 -
 P

h
o
n
e:

 9
1
9
-7

7
2
-5

3
9
3

P
.O

. 
B

o
x 

3
4
9
, 
B

o
o
n
e,

 N
C

 2
8
6
0
7
 -
 P

h
o
n
e:

 8
2
8
-2

6
2
-1

7
6
7

L
ic

en
s
e 

N
u
m
b
er

s
: 
F
-0

8
1
2
 &

 C
-5

8
6

M
u
n
ic

ip
a
l
 E

n
g
in

e
e
r
in

g
, 
in

c
. 

M

8
N

,
C

,
P

$

L

EN

G
,N

E
E

5
,N

G

TO
W

N
 O

F 
LA

N
D

IS
SA

N
IT

A
R

Y 
SE

W
ER

 S
YS

TE
M

 R
EH

A
B

R
O

W
A

N
 C

O
U

N
TY

, N
O

R
TH

 C
A

R
O

LI
N

A

*PIN-5615-12-96-1243
RIDDLE RONALD G & WF

RIDDLE SHELIA S
375 HOMER CORRIHER RD
CHINA GROVE, NC 28023

612 S MAIN ST
BOOK/PAGE-1150/79

*PIN-5615-12-96-2237

RRT-LANDIS LLC

300 MCGILL AV NW STE 200
CONCORD, NC 28027-0000

606 S MAIN ST
BOOK/PAGE-1311/828

*PIN-5615-12-96-2237

RRT-LANDIS LLC

300 MCGILL AV NW STE 200
CONCORD, NC 28027-0000

606 S MAIN ST
BOOK/PAGE-1311/828

*PIN-5615-12-96-0216

RUBY LAND INVESTMENT LLC
4807 CHESNEY ST NW

CONCORD, NC 28027-2863

110 W 1ST ST
BOOK/PAGE-1379/209

*PIN-5615-12-96-1308

AGNER MARY JO MATHEWS
AGNER GERALD F

609 S ZION ST
LANDIS, NC 28088-1751
BOOK/PAGE-1245/385

*PIN-5615-12-96-0319
AGNER MARY JO MATHEWS

AGNER GERALD F
609 S ZION ST

LANDIS, NC 28088-1751
609 S ZION ST

BOOK/PAGE-1245/385

*PIN-5615-12-96-0446

ANGELES JOEL
1011 S WALNUT ST

KANNAPOLIS, NC 28081-4247

0 S ZION ST
BOOK/PAGE-1170/79

*PIN-5615-16-94-4918

MIKE WALLACE RACING INC
3429 TRINITY CHURCH RD
CONCORD, NC 28027-0000

1001 S MAIN ST
BOOK/PAGE-1294/251

S
. M

A
IN

 S
T.

(S
R

 2
73

9)


